as endorsed by the EU, and on the basis of the notes set out below, to illustrate the effect of the
Demerger on the IFRS financial position of the Prudential Group as if the Demerger had taken place on
30 June 2019. The unaudited pro forma IFRS basis financial information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and in accordance with Listing Rule 13.3.3R. Due to its nature, the unaudited
pro forma IFRS basis financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the actual IFRS results and financial position of the Post-Demerger Prudential Group
following the implementation of the Demerger. It may not, therefore, give a true picture of the IFRS
results and financial position of the Post-Demerger Prudential Group, nor is it indicative of the results
and financial position that may, or may not, be expected to be achieved in the future.

Unaudited pro forma Prudential Group statement of financial position as at 30 June 2019

30 June 2019 £m

Prudential
Group

(i)
Demerger

(ii)

Reversal of
intra-group

eliminations
(ii)

New debt
issuance and

substitution
of debt*

(iii)

Payment of
accrued

interest on
substituted

debt
(iii)

Pre-Demerger
Dividend

(iv)

Transaction
costs

(v)

Pro forma
Prudential

Group
(vi)

Assets

Goodwill ..... 510 – – – – – – 510

Deferred acquisition costs and
other intangible assets ..... 12,659 – – – – – – 12,659

Property, plant and equipment . . . 785 – – – – – – 785

Reinsurers’ share of insurance
contract liabilities ..... 10,151 – – – – – – 10,151

Deferred tax assets ..... 2,762 – – – – – – 2,762

Current tax recoverable ..... 371 – – – – – – 371

Accrued investment income . . . . . 1,332 – – – – – – 1,332

Other debtors ..... 2,011 – 1,549 – – – – 3,560

Investment properties ..... 11 – – – – – – 11

Investment in joint ventures and
associates accounted for using
the equity method ..... 1,030 – – – – – – 1,030

Loans ..... 12,513 – – – – – – 12,513

Equity securities and portfolio
holdings in unit trusts ..... 183,670 – – – – – – 183,670

Debt securities ..... 99,675 – – – – – – 99,675

Derivative assets ..... 1,222 – – – – – – 1,222

Other investments ..... 958 – – – – – – 958

Deposits ..... 1,491 – – – – – – 1,491

Assets held for distribution ..... 218,324 (221,126) 2,802 – – – – –

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 5,208 – – (2,920) (35) 3,155 (55) 5,353

Total assets ..... 554,683 (221,126) 4,351 (2,920) (35) 3,155 (55) 338,053

48

30 June 2019 £m

Prudential
Group

(i)
Demerger

(ii)

Reversal of
intra-group

eliminations
(ii)

New debt
issuance and

substitution
of debt*

(iii)

Payment of
accrued

interest on
substituted

debt
(iii)

Pre-Demerger
Dividend

(iv)

Transaction
costs

(v)

Pro forma
Prudential

Group
(vi)

Equity

Shareholders’ equity ..... 19,672 (8,280) – – – 3,155 (55) 14,492

Non-controlling interests ..... 23 – – – – – – 23

Total equity ..... 19,695 (8,280) – – – 3,155 (55) 14,515

Liabilities

Contract liabilities (including
amounts in respect of contracts
classified as investment
contracts under IFRS 4) ..... 285,168 – 1,108 – – – – 286,276

Unallocated surplus of with-profits
funds ..... 2,944 – 90 – – – – 3,034

Core structural borrowings of
shareholder-financed
businesses ..... 7,441 – – (3,089) – – – 4,352

Operational borrowings
attributable to shareholder-
financed businesses ..... 1,664 – – – – – – 1,664

Borrowings attributable to with-
profits businesses ..... 238 – – – – – – 238

Obligations under funding,
securities lending and sale and
repurchase agreements ..... 6,756 – – – – – – 6,756

Net asset value attributable to unit
holders of consolidated unit
trusts and similar funds ..... 3,482 – – – – – – 3,482

Deferred tax liabilities ..... 3,701 – – – – – – 3,701

Current tax liabilities ..... 319 – – – – – – 319

Accruals, deferred income and
other liabilities ..... 10,597 – 1,694 169 (35) – – 12,425

Provisions ..... 254 – – – – – – 254

Derivative liabilities ..... 1,037 – – – – – – 1,037

Liabilities held for distribution . . . . 211,387 (212,846) 1,459 – – – – –

Total liabilities ..... 534,988 (212,846) 4,351 (2,920) (35) – – 323,538

Total equity and liabilities . . . . . 554,683 (221,126) 4,351 (2,920) (35) 3,155 (55) 338,053

* All US$ amounts have been translated at 30 June 2019 rate of 1.2727.

Notes

(i) Information on the total assets and liabilities of the Prudential Group as at 30 June 2019 has been extracted without
material adjustment from the “IFRS basis results” set out in the Prudential Group’s 2019 Half Year Results.

(ii) The Demerging Group financial information has been extracted without material adjustment from the consolidation
schedules that support the 2019 Half Year Results of the Prudential Group and from the historical financial information of
the Demerging Group set out in Part V (Historical Financial Information on the Demerging Group). This adjustment reflects